

**Fort Bend County Tabulation  
Bid 12-043  
Reconstruction of Burney Road**

**Awarded 03/27/12: Conrad Construction  
Funding: Mobility Funds**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>
Conrad Construction	\$5,313,188.95	320 calendar days
JFT Construction	\$5,482,242.15	320 calendar days
Mar-Con Services	\$5,545,837.70	320 calendar days
Durwood Greene Construction	\$5,566,297.35	320 calendar days
Hurtado Construction	\$5,590,037.06	240 calendar days
Tripple B Services	\$5,698,937.90	320 calendar days
Texas Serling Construction	\$6,116,519.48	320 calendar days
Hassell Construction	\$6,531,282.96	320 calendar days
James Construction	\$7,114,214.70	320 calendar days
Allgood Construction	Withdrew bid	
Menade, Inc.	Disqualified: Did not provide proof of automobile liability insurance as required	
SER Construction	Disqualified: Did not provide proof insurance as required	

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

Bidder No. 1  
 Conrad Construction

Bidder No. 2  
 JFT Construction

Bidder No. 3  
 Mar-Con Services

Bidder No. 4  
 Durwood Greene Construction

Bidder No. 5  
 Hurlado Construction

**A. GENERAL ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TxDOT 100	Preparing right-of-way	AC	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 4,736.40	\$ 108,937.20	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00
2	162	Block sodding	SY	4,900	\$ 3.95	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00
3	165	Hydromulch seeding	AC	10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS</b>						\$ 36,155.00		\$ 54,750.00		\$ 134,467.20		\$ 260,600.00		\$ 58,900.00

**B. WATER LINE ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4	COH 2520	Adjust Existing Fire Hydrant and/or Water Valve & Box to Finished Grade	EA	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 203.60	\$ 6,108.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 9,450.00
5	COH 2520	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,166.80	\$ 3,166.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	COH 2511	12-inch ductile iron or PVC offset assembly, including removal, materials, connections, notices to residents, complete in place	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,406.50	\$ 26,439.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS</b>						\$ 15,500.00		\$ 55,000.00		\$ 35,713.80		\$ 41,450.00		\$ 41,450.00

**C. STORM SEWER ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
7	429	Trench safety system (5 to 10 feet)	LF	9,187	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,187.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 91.87	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,756.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,187.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,593.50
8	429	Trench safety system (10 to 15 feet)	LF	548	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.48	\$ 1.60	\$ 876.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 548.00
9	459	Timber Bent for 54-inch CMP outfall	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,733.80	\$ 1,733.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	460	24-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	5,113	\$ 61.00	\$ 311,893.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 332,345.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 281,726.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 332,345.00	\$ 63.10	\$ 322,630.30
11	460	30-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	1,635	\$ 83.00	\$ 135,705.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 155,325.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 115,758.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 142,245.00	\$ 85.30	\$ 139,465.50
12	460	36-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	673	\$ 110.00	\$ 74,030.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 84,125.00	\$ 87.10	\$ 58,618.30	\$ 105.00	\$ 70,665.00	\$ 100.60	\$ 67,703.80
13	460	48-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	612	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 104,040.00	\$ 111.70	\$ 68,360.40	\$ 155.00	\$ 94,860.00	\$ 150.45	\$ 92,075.40
14	461	54-inch CMP storm sewer	LF	78	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,452.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 10,101.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,750.00
15	480	4 x 2 Precast RCB storm sewer (less than 2 foot of cover)	LF	625	\$ 154.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 145.90	\$ 91,187.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,750.00
16	480	7 x 3 Precast RCB storm sewer (less than 2 foot of cover)	LF	1,170	\$ 296.00	\$ 346,320.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 438,750.00	\$ 289.50	\$ 338,715.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 362,700.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 354,510.00
17	463	S.E.T., Type II, 24-inch RCP at 4:1 slope	EA	2	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 824.60	\$ 1,649.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	463	S.E.T., Type II, 24-inch RCP at 6:1 slope	EA	7	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,479.80	\$ 10,358.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	463	S.E.T., Type II, 48-inch RCP at 6:1 slope	EA	2	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,028.60	\$ 10,057.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	471	Standard manhole (5-10ft), brick or precast	EA	18	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,577.40	\$ 46,393.20	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 64,800.00
21	471	Standard manhole (>10ft), brick or precast	EA	2	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,268.40	\$ 18,536.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	471	Manhole on Box Sewer	EA	2	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,128.10	\$ 2,256.20	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

		Bidder No. 1 Conrad Construction		Bidder No. 2 JFT Construction		Bidder No. 3 Mar-Con Services		Bidder No. 4 Durwood Greene Construction		Bidder No. 5 Hurtado Construction				
23	471	Junction Box with Manhole	EA	3	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,047.10	\$ 18,141.30	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 21,900.00
24	472	Type H-2 inlet	EA	23	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1,823.60	\$ 41,942.80	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 73,140.00
25	472	Type H-2 inlet - Modified	EA	4	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,260.40	\$ 5,041.60	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
26	472	Type E Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,584.10	\$ 2,584.10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	472	Type C-2 Inlet	EA	2	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,428.10	\$ 2,856.20	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
28	493	Rip Rap	SY	78	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 3,439.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>						\$ 1,241,303.00		\$ 1,394,342.35		\$ 1,133,090.20		\$ 1,335,720.00		\$ 1,300,766.50

**D. PAVEMENT ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
29	104/540	Removing Old Concrete (including rigid, flex, and base)	SY	31,017	\$ 3.10	\$ 96,152.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 62,034.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 89,949.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 93,051.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 178,347.75
30	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	35,000	\$ 6.75	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 185,500.00
31	220	Lime stabilized subgrade, 8 inches thick	SY	53,543	\$ 1.65	\$ 88,345.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 107,086.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 85,668.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 91,023.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 80,314.50
32	220/221	Lime (8%)	TON	1,551	\$ 147.50	\$ 228,772.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 209,385.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 226,446.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 217,140.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 240,405.00
33	250	HMAC Base Course (Black Base)	TON	3,000	\$ 78.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 75.30	\$ 225,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00
34	340	Tack Coat	GAL	1,330	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,990.00
35	340	HMAC Surfacing, Type D	TON	1,778	\$ 78.00	\$ 138,684.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 128,016.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 137,439.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 147,574.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 133,350.00
36	360	Reinforced concrete pavement, 8 inches thick	SY	46,158	\$ 30.90	\$ 1,426,282.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,477,056.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 1,564,756.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,430,898.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,754,004.00
37	530	Reinforced concrete pavement, (Driveway) 6 inches thick	SY	586	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,090.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,370.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 22,912.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,612.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 15,646.20
38	491	Reinforced concrete slope paving	SY	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00
39	530	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3,190	\$ 36.75	\$ 117,232.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 121,220.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 118,030.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 87,087.00
40	530	ADA Wheelchair Ramp	EA	24	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 607.30	\$ 14,575.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 15,120.00
41	530	6-inch Concrete Curb	LF	27,497	\$ 2.85	\$ 78,366.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 54,994.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 54,994.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 59,118.55	\$ 2.24	\$ 61,593.28
42	535/536	Colored Concrete Median Nose	SY	552	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 22,466.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 16,725.60
43	COSL 02780	Interlocking Brick Pavers	SY	524	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 28,191.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,440.00
44	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(4")	LF	3,665	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,382.25	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,015.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,199.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,565.50	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,759.20
45	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(BRK)(4")	LF	13,035	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,776.25	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,169.25	\$ 0.80	\$ 10,428.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,124.50	\$ 0.48	\$ 6,256.80
46	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(8")	LF	945	\$ 0.80	\$ 756.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 756.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,134.00
47	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(12")	LF	1,648	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,284.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,955.20
48	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(24")	LF	729	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,884.30	\$ 7.10	\$ 5,175.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,446.90
49	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)	EA	6	\$ 152.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 154.60	\$ 927.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00
50	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking TY I(W)(TND ARROW)	EA	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 201.60	\$ 3,427.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,760.00

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

		Bidder No. 1 Conrad Construction		Bidder No. 2 JFT Construction		Bidder No. 3 Mar-Con Services		Bidder No. 4 Durwood Greene Construction		Bidder No. 5 Hurtado Construction				
51	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking TY I(W)(WORD)	EA	9	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 136.60	\$ 1,229.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
52	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (Y)(SLD)(4")	LF	5,336	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,468.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,934.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,201.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,735.20	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,561.28
53	663	Raised Pavement Marker 4" SQ. 2-WAY YELLOW (TYPE 2-AA)	EA	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 562.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 495.00
54	663	Raised Pavement Marker 4" SQ. 2-WAY WHITE (TYPE II C-R)	EA	316	\$ 3.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,042.80
55	TXDOT 6279	Esplanade Nose Curb to be Painted Yellow w/ Reflective Beads to E.R. per City Detail	EA	13	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 117.60	\$ 1,528.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00
56	663	Raised Pavement Marker 4" SQ. 1-WAY WHITE (TYPE I-C)	EA	202	\$ 3.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 666.60
57	624	Proposed Small Sign	EA	41	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,815.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS</b>						\$ 2,829,379.20		\$ 2,703,153.90		\$ 2,878,880.10		\$ 2,806,024.85		\$ 3,060,591.11

E. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
58	27 21 00.01	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 22,148.00	\$ 22,148.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 13,020.00
59	34 41 13.02	* ORNAMENTAL SIGNAL POLE w/40 FT. MAST ARM & LUM (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	1	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
60	34 41 13.02	* ORNAMENTAL SIGNAL POLE w/50 FT. MAST ARM & LUM (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	3	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00
61	34 41 13.02	* ORNAMENTAL SIGNAL POLE (PEDESTRIAN) (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	5	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 330.40	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
62	34 41 13.04	3 SEC VEHICLE SIGNAL HEADS w/BACK PLATES (RYG)	EA	8	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 621.60	\$ 4,972.80	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 4,520.00
63	34 41 13.04	4 SEC VEHICLE SIGNAL HEADS w/BACK PLATES (R<SY<FY<G)	EA	4	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 683.20	\$ 2,732.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00
64	34 41 13.05	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS	EA	8	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 274.40	\$ 2,195.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
65	34 41 13.06	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PUSH BUTTON	EA	8	\$ 83.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 1,002.40	\$ 8,019.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00
66	34 41 13.07	COUNT DOWN PEDESTRIAN INDICATIONS	EA	8	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 330.40	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00
67	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 1")	LF	175	\$ 4.40	\$ 770.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 1,461.25	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,557.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00
68	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 2")	LF	415	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,195.50	\$ 9.45	\$ 3,921.75	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,191.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,490.00
69	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 2") BORE	LF	270	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 2,054.70	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00
70	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 3")	LF	325	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,600.00
71	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 3") BORE	LF	515	\$ 13.20	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 10.76	\$ 5,541.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,922.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,635.00
72	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 4")	LF	205	\$ 15.40	\$ 3,157.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,367.75	\$ 12.30	\$ 2,521.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00
73	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	LF	300	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 474.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00
74	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - ELEC CONDR (NO. 4 XHHW) INSULATED	LF	1075	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 1.63	\$ 1,752.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,827.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,633.75
75	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	1,650	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 2,260.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,062.50
76	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	2,250	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 1.26	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,037.50
77	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	1,560	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,464.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,340.00

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

		Bidder No. 1 Conrad Construction		Bidder No. 2 JFT Construction		Bidder No. 3 Mar-Con Services		Bidder No. 4 Durwood Greene Construction		Bidder No. 5 Hurtado Construction				
78	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	1,560	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,808.00

E. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (Continued)

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
79	34 41 13.11	TS 2 - CABINET ASSEMBLY MODEL 980 ETHERNET CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 33,852.00	\$ 33,852.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
80	34 41 13.12	MMU 516L-E LCD MMU WITH ETHERNET	EA	1	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9,436.00	\$ 9,436.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
81	34 41 13.13	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,984.80	\$ 2,984.80	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
82	34 41 13.14	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (ITERIS)	EA	1	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9,391.20	\$ 9,391.20	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
83	34 41 23.01	PTZ DIGITAL CAMERA SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 32,384.80	\$ 32,384.80	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 26,550.00
84	34 41 23.02	DRILLED SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	EA	1	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
85	TXDOT 0416-2030	DRILLED SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	30	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 123.20	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00
86	TXDOT 0416-2032	DRILLED SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	16	\$ 253.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 202.70	\$ 3,243.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
87	TXDOT 0416-2034	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG) GROUND BOX TY 2 (122436)	LF	66	\$ 440.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 30,756.00	\$ 497.30	\$ 32,821.80	\$ 420.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 15,180.00
88	TXDOT 0621-2004	w/APRON GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W / APRON	EA	950	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,643.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,662.50
89	TXDOT 0624-2004	ELEC SRVC TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (U)	EA	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,808.80	\$ 1,808.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
90	TXDOT 0624-2014	INSTALL HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	8	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 711.20	\$ 5,689.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00
91	TXDOT 0628-2101	** TRAF SIG CNTRL FND	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,323.00	\$ 3,323.00	\$ 3,544.80	\$ 3,544.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
92	TXDOT 0680-2003	** ROD, 5/8" X 10' COPPER GROUND (FOR CONTROLLER)	EA	1	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 12,730.00
		** MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGNS	EA	4										
		** SIGN, PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (SYMBOL TYPE) (9"X15") (R10-3e)	EA	8										
		** SIGN "LEFT TURN YEILD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW", R10-17T	EA	4										
		** POWER SUPPLY	EA	1										
93	TXDOT 0681-2001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS (BURNEY ROAD @ VOSS)	EA	1	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 23,310.00
94	TXDOT 0681-2001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS (BURNEY ROAD @ WEST AIRPORT)	EA	1	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 27,008.80	\$ 27,008.80	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,990.00	\$ 30,990.00
95	TXDOT 0684-2080	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) ( 2 CONDR)	LF	3150	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,095.00
96	TXDOT 0688-2002	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT) REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS (BURNEY ROAD @ WEST AIRPORT)	LF	320	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00
97	TXDOT 6007-2001	* TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND	EA	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 4,121.60	\$ 4,121.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
		** THIS ITEM WILL BE SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM 680 "INSTALL HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM)"												
<b>SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>						\$ 289,830.50		\$ 272,120.90		\$ 298,196.10		\$ 283,152.50		\$ 264,829.25

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

Bidder No. 1  
 Conrad Construction

Bidder No. 2  
 JFT Construction

Bidder No. 3  
 Mar-Con Services

Bidder No. 4  
 Durwood Greene Construction

Bidder No. 5  
 Hurtado Construction

**F. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
98	TXDOT 0500-2001	MOBILIZATION BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 292,483.70	\$ 292,483.70	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
99	TXDOT 0502-2001	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	MO	12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 20,563.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
100	TXDOT 0512-2008	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	7,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245,000.00
101	TXDOT 0512-2044	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	7,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,000.00
102	TXDOT 0662-2065	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1,765	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,206.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,323.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,647.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,200.20
103	TXDOT 0662-2067	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	10,750	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,912.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,062.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 6,880.00
104	TXDOT 0662-2079	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (DOT)	LF	545	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,542.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,215.50
105	TXDOT 0662-2098	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	2,125	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,656.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,593.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,445.00
106	TXDOT 0662-2099	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	51,000	\$ 0.53	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 32,130.00
<b>SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS</b>						\$ 423,040.00		\$ 535,772.50		\$ 578,315.90		\$ 332,610.00		\$ 391,670.70

**G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
107	713	Reinforced filter fabric barrier	LF	7,145	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,931.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,572.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,574.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,859.50
108	719	Inlet protection barrier	EA	38	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 1,702.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00
109	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type I - Rock)	SY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
110	725; 751	Erosion and sedimentation control in accordance with TPDES requirements,	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS</b>						\$ 18,831.25		\$ 7,952.50		\$ 17,864.40		\$ 45,590.00		\$ 12,979.50

**H. EXTRA UNIT ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
111	130	Borrow	CY	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
112	360	Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength (8-inch thickness)	CY	2405	\$ 160.00	\$ 384,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 384,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 384,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 384,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 384,800.00
113	402	Extra Bank Sand Backfill	CY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
114	430	Reinforced Concrete Seal Slab (CL D)	SY	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
115	433	Extra Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding and Backfill	CY	2600	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 75,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00
116	436	Well Point System for Dewatering	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
117	464	6-inch PVC irrigation sleeves	LF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
118	672	Off-duty uniformed local law officers	HR	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL EXTRA UNIT ITEMS</b>						\$ 459,150.00		\$ 459,150.00		\$ 469,310.00		\$ 461,150.00		\$ 458,850.00

\*\*\* Minimum Bid Price. Can be increased by the Bidder by crossing out the Minimum and noting revised price on the line above.

<b>TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS A THROUGH H)</b>						\$ 5,313,188.95		\$ 5,482,242.15		\$ 5,545,837.70		\$ 5,566,297.35		\$ 5,590,037.06
--	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

Bidder No. 6  
 Triple B Services

Bidder No. 7  
 Texas Serling Construction

Bidder No. 8  
 Hassell Construction

Bidder No. 9  
 James Construction

Average All Bidders

**A. GENERAL ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TxDOT 100	Preparing right-of-way	AC	23	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 158,470.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 150,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 4,708.49	\$ 108,295.27
2	162	Block sodding	SY	4,900	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 17,101.00
3	165	Hydromulch seeding	AC	10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,270.33	\$ 12,703.30
<b>SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS</b>						\$ 190,620.00		\$ 259,700.00		\$ 181,250.00		\$ 66,650.00		\$ 138,099.57

**B. WATER LINE ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4	COH 2520	Adjust Existing Fire Hydrant and/or Water Valve & Box to Finished Grade	EA	30	\$ 625.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 439.84	\$ 13,195.20
5	COH 2520	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,074.09	\$ 3,074.09
		12-inch ductile iron or PVC offset assembly, including removal, materials, connections, notices to residents, complete in place												
6	COH 2511		EA	6	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,656.28	\$ 33,937.68
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS</b>						\$ 68,450.00		\$ 54,000.00		\$ 95,600.00		\$ 44,700.00		\$ 50,206.97

**C. STORM SEWER ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
7	429	Trench safety system (5 to 10 feet)	LF	9,187	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,296.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,593.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,187.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,105.70	\$ 0.63	\$ 5,787.81
8	429	Trench safety system (10 to 15 feet)	LF	548	\$ 0.25	\$ 137.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 931.60	\$ 1.17	\$ 641.16
9	459	Timber Bent for 54-inch CMP outfall	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,025.98	\$ 2,025.98
10	460	24-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	5,113	\$ 50.00	\$ 255,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 383,475.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 281,215.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 306,780.00	\$ 61.02	\$ 311,995.26
11	460	30-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	1,635	\$ 80.00	\$ 130,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 127,530.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 114,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 130,800.00	\$ 81.01	\$ 132,451.35
12	460	36-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	673	\$ 97.00	\$ 65,281.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 60,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,300.00	\$ 101.63	\$ 68,396.99
13	460	48-inch RCP storm sewer	LF	612	\$ 132.00	\$ 80,784.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 97,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 147.68	\$ 90,380.16
14	461	54-inch CMP storm sewer	LF	78	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 150.94	\$ 11,773.32
15	480	4 x 2 Precast RCB storm sewer (less than 2 foot of cover)	LF	625	\$ 180.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 128,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 109,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 165.54	\$ 103,462.50
16	480	7 x 3 Precast RCB storm sewer (less than 2 foot of cover)	LF	1,170	\$ 345.00	\$ 403,650.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 368,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 409,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 362,700.00	\$ 321.50	\$ 376,155.00
17	463	S.E.T., Type II, 24-inch RCP at 4:1 slope	EA	2	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 960.51	\$ 1,921.02
18	463	S.E.T., Type II, 24-inch RCP at 6:1 slope	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,115.53	\$ 7,808.71
19	463	S.E.T., Type II, 48-inch RCP at 6:1 slope	EA	2	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,842.07	\$ 9,684.14
20	471	Standard manhole (5-10ft), brick or precast	EA	18	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,206.93	\$ 57,724.74
21	471	Standard manhole (>10ft), brick or precast	EA	2	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,693.71	\$ 13,387.42
22	471	Manhole on Box Sewer	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,879.79	\$ 3,759.58

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

		Bidder No. 6 Triple B Services		Bidder No. 7 Texas Serling Construction		Bidder No. 8 Hassell Construction		Bidder No. 9 James Construction		Average All Bidders				
23	471	Junction Box with Manhole	EA	3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,844.12	\$ 23,532.36
24	472	Type H-2 inlet	EA	23	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 2,344.84	\$ 53,931.32
25	472	Type H-2 inlet - Modified	EA	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,859.49	\$ 7,437.96
26	472	Type E Inlet	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,503.79	\$ 2,503.79
27	472	Type C-2 Inlet	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,180.90	\$ 4,361.80
28	493	Rip Rap	SY	78	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 55.79	\$ 4,351.62
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>						\$ 1,251,186.75		\$ 1,404,711.50		\$ 1,267,969.00		\$ 1,312,287.30		\$ 1,293,473.99

D. PAVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
29	104/540	Removing Old Concrete (including rigid, flex, and base)	SY	31,017	\$ 2.85	\$ 88,398.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 93,051.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 93,051.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 93,051.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 98,634.06
30	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	35,000	\$ 5.90	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 7.06	\$ 247,100.00
31	220	Lime stabilized subgrade, 8 inches thick	SY	53,543	\$ 2.00	\$ 107,086.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 160,629.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 107,086.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 149,920.40	\$ 2.03	\$ 108,692.29
32	220/221	Lime (8%)	TON	1,551	\$ 160.00	\$ 248,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,265.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 232,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 263,670.00	\$ 135.39	\$ 209,989.89
33	250	HMAC Base Course (Black Base)	TON	3,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 71.26	\$ 213,780.00
34	340	Tack Coat	GAL	1,330	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 5,639.20
35	340	HMAC Surfacing, Type D	TON	1,778	\$ 95.00	\$ 168,910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 133,350.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 136,906.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 126,238.00	\$ 78.14	\$ 138,932.92
36	360	Reinforced concrete pavement, 8 inches thick	SY	46,158	\$ 33.75	\$ 1,557,832.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,569,372.00	\$ 33.17	\$ 1,531,060.86	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,377,137.00	\$ 35.36	\$ 1,632,146.88
37	530	Reinforced concrete pavement, (Driveway) 6 inches thick	SY	586	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,166.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,020.00	\$ 45.42	\$ 26,616.12
38	491	Reinforced concrete slope paving	SY	45	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 78.61	\$ 3,537.45
39	530	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3,190	\$ 40.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 114,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 175,450.00	\$ 40.01	\$ 127,631.90
40	530	ADA Wheelchair Ramp	EA	24	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,031.92	\$ 24,766.08
41	530	6-inch Concrete Curb	LF	27,497	\$ 3.00	\$ 82,491.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 137,485.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 54,994.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 82,491.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 73,966.93
42	535/536	Colored Concrete Median Nose	SY	552	\$ 62.00	\$ 34,224.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 46.44	\$ 25,634.88
43	COSL 02780	Interlocking Brick Pavers	SY	524	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 33,012.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,780.00	\$ 64.09	\$ 33,583.16
44	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(4")	LF	3,665	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,015.75	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,759.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,199.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,832.50	\$ 0.57	\$ 2,089.05
45	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(BRK)(4")	LF	13,035	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,169.25	\$ 0.48	\$ 6,256.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,821.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,517.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,821.00
46	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(8")	LF	945	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,370.25	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,077.30
47	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(12")	LF	1,648	\$ 2.85	\$ 4,696.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,955.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,955.20	\$ 2.41	\$ 3,971.68
48	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (W)(SLD)(24")	LF	729	\$ 7.30	\$ 5,321.70	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,446.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,446.90	\$ 7.04	\$ 5,132.16
49	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)	EA	6	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 254.18	\$ 1,525.08
50	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking TY I(W)(TND ARROW)	EA	17	\$ 336.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 268.07	\$ 4,557.19



Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

		Bidder No. 6 Triple B Services			Bidder No. 7 Texas Serling Construction			Bidder No. 8 Hassell Construction			Bidder No. 9 James Construction			Average All Bidders	
51	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking TY I(W)(WORD)	EA	9	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 264.62	\$ 2,381.58	
52	TXDOT 6279	Multipolymer Pavement Marking (Y)(SLD)(4")	LF	5,336	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,201.60	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,561.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,201.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,041.52	
53	663	Raised Pavement Marker 4" SQ. 2-WAY YELLOW (TYPE 2-AA)	EA	150	\$ 3.95	\$ 592.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 495.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 495.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 526.50	
54	663	Raised Pavement Marker 4" SQ. 2-WAY WHITE (TYPE II C-R)	EA	316	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,248.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,042.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,042.80	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,109.16	
55	TXDOT 6279	Esplanade Nose Curb to be Painted Yellow w/ Reflective Beads to E.R. per City Detail	EA	13	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 127.07	\$ 1,651.91	
56	663	Raised Pavement Marker 4" SQ. 1-WAY WHITE (TYPE I-C)	EA	202	\$ 3.95	\$ 797.90	\$ 3.30	\$ 666.60	\$ 3.40	\$ 686.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 666.60	\$ 3.47	\$ 700.94	
57	624	Proposed Small Sign	EA	41	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 299.44	\$ 12,277.04	
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS</b>						\$ 3,001,497.90		\$ 2,897,024.78		\$ 2,895,368.76		\$ 4,093,335.90		\$ 3,018,513.87	

E. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
58	27 21 00.01	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 15,624.22	\$ 15,624.22
59	34 41 13.02	* ORNAMENTAL SIGNAL POLE w/40 FT. MAST ARM & LUM (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 622.22	\$ 622.22
60	34 41 13.02	* ORNAMENTAL SIGNAL POLE w/50 FT. MAST ARM & LUM (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	3	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 765.56	\$ 2,296.68
61	34 41 13.02	* ORNAMENTAL SIGNAL POLE (PEDESTRIAN) (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	5	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 395.04	\$ 1,975.20
62	34 41 13.04	3 SEC VEHICLE SIGNAL HEADS w/BACK PLATES (RYG)	EA	8	\$ 635.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 576.29	\$ 4,610.32
63	34 41 13.04	4 SEC VEHICLE SIGNAL HEADS w/BACK PLATES (R<SY<FY<G)	EA	4	\$ 812.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 732.24	\$ 2,928.96
64	34 41 13.05	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS	EA	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 260.49	\$ 2,083.92
65	34 41 13.06	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PUSH BUTTON	EA	8	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 515.04	\$ 4,120.32
66	34 41 13.07	COUNT DOWN PEDESTRIAN INDICATIONS	EA	8	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 241.71	\$ 1,933.68
67	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 1")	LF	175	\$ 4.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 1,078.00
68	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 2")	LF	415	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 8.07	\$ 3,349.05
69	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 2") BORE	LF	270	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 2,392.20
70	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 3")	LF	325	\$ 11.40	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 3,415.75
71	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 3") BORE	LF	515	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,437.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 11.68	\$ 6,015.20
72	34 41 13.08	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT - CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) ( 4")	LF	205	\$ 16.85	\$ 3,454.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 13.57	\$ 2,781.85
73	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	LF	300	\$ 1.30	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 330.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 456.00
74	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - ELEC CONDR (NO. 4 XHHW) INSULATED	LF	1075	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,397.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,730.75
75	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	1,650	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 1,848.00
76	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	2,250	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,362.50
77	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	1,560	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 2,090.40

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

Bidder No. 6  
Triple B Services

Bidder No. 7  
Texas Serling Construction

Bidder No. 8  
Hassell Construction

Bidder No. 9  
James Construction

Average All Bidders

78	34 41 13.09	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE - (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	1,560	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 2,620.80
----	-------------	---	----	-------	---------	-------------	---------	-------------	---------	-------------	---------	-------------	---------	-------------

**E. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (Continued)**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
79	34 41 13.11	TS 2 - CABINET ASSEMBLY MODEL 980 ETHERNET CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,733.56	\$ 30,733.56
80	34 41 13.12	MMU 516L-E LCD MMU WITH ETHERNET	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,476.22	\$ 8,476.22
81	34 41 13.13	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,621.64	\$ 2,621.64
82	34 41 13.14	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (ITERIS)	EA	1	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12,464.58	\$ 12,464.58
83	34 41 23.01	PTZ DIGITAL CAMERA SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 27,903.87	\$ 27,903.87
84	34 41 23.02	DRILLED SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	EA	1	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,691.11	\$ 10,691.11
85	TXDOT 0416-2030	DRILLED SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	30	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 126.58	\$ 3,797.40
86	TXDOT 0416-2032	DRILLED SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	16	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 212.41	\$ 3,398.56
87	TXDOT 0416-2034	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG) GROUND BOX TY 2 (122436)	LF	66	\$ 480.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 404.81	\$ 26,717.46
88	TXDOT 0621-2004	w/APRON GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W / APRON	EA	1	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,469.31	\$ 1,469.31
89	TXDOT 0624-2004	ELEC SRVC TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (U)	EA	8	\$ 670.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 653.69	\$ 5,229.52
90	TXDOT 0624-2014	INSTALL HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,340.87	\$ 3,340.87
91	TXDOT 0628-2101	** TRAF SIG CNTRL FND	EA	1										
92	TXDOT 0680-2003	** ROD, 5/8" X 10' COPPER GROUND (FOR CONTROLLER)	EA	1										
		** MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGNS	EA	4										
		** SIGN, PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (SYMBOL TYPE) (9"X15") (R10-3e)	EA	8										
		** SIGN "LEFT TURN YEILD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW", R10-17T	EA	4										
		** POWER SUPPLY	EA	1										
93	TXDOT 0681-2001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS (BURNLEY ROAD @ VOSS)	EA	1	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,306.67	\$ 19,306.67
94	TXDOT 0681-2001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS (BURNLEY ROAD @ WEST AIRPORT)	EA	1	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 37,242.09	\$ 37,242.09
95	TXDOT 0684-2080	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) ( 2 CONDR)	LF	3150	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 3,118.50
96	TXDOT 0688-2002	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT) REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS (BURNLEY ROAD @ WEST AIRPORT)	LF	320	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9.68	\$ 3,097.60
97	TXDOT 6007-2001	* TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND ** THIS ITEM WILL BE SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM 680 "INSTALL HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM)"	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,313.96	\$ 2,313.96
<b>SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>						\$ 315,170.75		\$ 264,032.50		\$ 286,722.50		\$ 267,776.50		\$ 282,422.16

Fort Bend County Mobility Program  
 Bid # 12-043 - Reconstruction of Burney Road  
 Bid Date: 3/15/12

Bidder No. 6  
 Triple B Services

Bidder No. 7  
 Texas Serling Construction

Bidder No. 8  
 Hassell Construction

Bidder No. 9  
 James Construction

Average All Bidders

**F. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
98	TXDOT 0500-2001	MOBILIZATION BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 288,164.86	\$ 288,164.86
99	TXDOT 0502-2001	PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	MO	12	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 1,862.50	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2,217.90	\$ 26,614.80
100	TXDOT 0512-2008	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	7,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 21.22	\$ 148,540.00
101	TXDOT 0512-2044	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	7,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.84	\$ 75,880.00
102	TXDOT 0662-2065	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1,765	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,200.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,729.70
103	TXDOT 0662-2067	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	10,750	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,062.50	\$ 0.64	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 6,880.00
104	TXDOT 0662-2079	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (DOT)	LF	545	\$ 7.10	\$ 3,869.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,215.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 2,774.05
105	TXDOT 0662-2098	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	2,125	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,082.50
106	TXDOT 0662-2099	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	51,000	\$ 0.75	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 32,130.00
<b>SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS</b>						\$ 399,514.00		\$ 753,220.70		\$ 1,210,727.00		\$ 639,775.00		\$ 584,795.91

**G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
107	713	Reinforced filter fabric barrier	LF	7,145	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,288.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 7,573.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 9,860.10
108	719	Inlet protection barrier	EA	38	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 56.20	\$ 2,135.60
109	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type I - Rock)	SY	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14.13	\$ 2,826.00
110	725; 751	Erosion and sedimentation control in accordance with TPDES requirements,	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,460.89	\$ 6,460.89
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS</b>						\$ 13,684.50		\$ 23,430.00		\$ 23,645.70		\$ 27,490.00		\$ 21,282.59

**H. EXTRA UNIT ITEMS**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
111	130	Borrow	CY	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.67	\$ 2,134.00
112	360	Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength (8-inch thickness)	CY	2405	\$ 160.00	\$ 384,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 384,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 481,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 577,200.00	\$ 173.33	\$ 416,858.65
113	402	Extra Bank Sand Backfill	CY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
114	430	Reinforced Concrete Seal Slab (CL D)	SY	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36.67	\$ 366.70
115	433	Extra Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding and Backfill	CY	2600	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 26.32	\$ 68,432.00
116	436	Well Point System for Dewatering	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 1,667.00
117	464	6-inch PVC irrigation sleeves	LF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.44	\$ 3,432.00
118	672	Off-duty uniformed local law officers	HR	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 37.33	\$ 746.60
<b>SUBTOTAL EXTRA UNIT ITEMS</b>						\$ 458,850.00		\$ 460,400.00		\$ 570,000.00		\$ 662,200.00		\$ 495,436.95

\*\*\* Minimum Bid Price. Can be increased by the Bidder by crossing out the Minimum and noti

<b>TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS A THROUGH H)</b>						\$ 5,698,973.90		\$ 6,116,519.48		\$ 6,531,282.96		\$ 7,114,214.70		\$ 5,884,232.01
--	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------